OMB No. 0651-001! (exp. 4/94).

06-12-1998



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		## ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###	
	The state of the s	00736738	ned original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies)
	Keith Robert Pullen, Mohamad R. Etemad and Arnoldo Fenocchi 6-1-95	Name:The Turbo G	enset Company Limited
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address: <u>Unit 6, I</u>	leathrow Causeway Estate, Ariel
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Way, Great South West	Road, Hounslow, Middlesex
	X_AssignmentMerger	TW4 6JW. UNITED KI	NGDOM
,	Security AgreementChange of name Other Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes _X No
•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/978,703		
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo			
	concerning document should be mailed:	0. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
	Name: <u>Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq.</u>		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1)\$40.00
		X Enclosed	
۸٤ ۸۸	Street Address: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.L.P.	Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
01 F	Street Address: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.L.P. 2581 40.00 UP 900 Route 9 North, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account numb	er:
	City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
.			
	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq.		May 27, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-		
	Pullen, Keith Robert	
	Etemad, Mohammad Reza	
	Fenocchi, Arnoldo	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Name of Assignee:-	The Turbo Genset	Company Limited
Address of Assignee:-	Unit 6, Heathrow Causeway Estate,	
_	Ariel Way, Great South West Road,	
	Hounslow, Middlesex TW4 6JW.	
	United Kingdom	
	a Corporation	of United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title: ROTARY ELECTRICAL MACHINES

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said application having been executed (filed) on November 26, 1997 and assigned serial No. 08/978,703

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0741

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Kaplan & Gilman

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name	Signature
L 11-12-97	Pullen, Keith Robert	_ [lik like like like
		Witness x Oth.
(5-3-98	Etemad, Mohammad Reza	- X Mitemas
		Witness Well.
<u> 5-3-98</u>	Fenocchi, Arnoldo	& Amoldo Ferrouni
		Witness x Jut H